

Our ref: FK/ CTIL_208328 21

CENTRAL AND CECIL HOUSING TRUST Director of Technical Services of Central & Cecil Housing Trust 266 Waterloo Road London SE1 8RQ

14 June 2023

By Email and Tracked Mail

Dear Sir/Madam,

STATUTORY PLANNING NOTICE PROPOSED BASE STATION INSTALLATION SITE CTIL_208328 21 AT JACQUELINE HOUSE, 52 FITZROY ROAD, LONDON, NW1 8UB (NGR: E527980 N183900)

I write to inform you that Waldon Telecom Ltd is submitting a full planning application on behalf of Cornerstone to Camden Council for consent to install mobile telecommunications equipment at the above address.

Enclosed is a statutory planning notice, submitted as a requirement of the planning process. No action is required on your part on receipt, but should you wish to make any representation to the local authority regarding this application, details of how to do so are included on the notice.

Yours sincerely,

Fiona Kadama

Planning Department Waldon Telecom Limited

Email: fiona.kadama@waldontelecom.com

(for and on behalf of Cornerstone)

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 13 OF APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

(Notice 1: This notice is to be printed and served on individuals if Certificate B or C is completed)

Proposed developmen	t at:
Name or flat number	
Property number or name	Jacqueline House
Street	52 Fitzroy Road
Locality	
Town	
County	
Postal town	London
Postcode	NW1 8UB
Take notice that applied	cation is being made by:
Organisation name	Cornerstone Telecommunications Infrastructure Ltd (Cornerstone)
Applicant name Tit	tle Forename
Surnan	ne N/A
For planning permission to: Description of proposed development	
the application is being submit	
Local Planning Authority addre	Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London, WC1H 8EQ
	It who wishes to make representations about this application, hin 21 days of the date of this notice.
Signatory:	
Signatory Title	e Forename Fiona
Surnam	e Kadama (Waldon Telecom Ltd)
Signature	fKadama
Date (dd-mm-yyyy)	14-06-2023
	he grant of planning permission does not affect owners' rights operty, unless there is some provision to the contrary in an

agreement or lease.

Statement of agricultural tenants' rights: The grant of planning permission for nonagricultural development may affect agricultural tenants' security of tenure.

'Owner' means a person having a freehold interest or a leasehold interest the unexpired term of which is not less than seven years.

'Tenant' means a tenant of an agricultural holding any part of which is comprised in the land.

Once completed this form needs to be served on the owner(s) or tenant(s)

Print Form